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IDENTIFYING TRAINING
PREFERENCES DURING COVID-19

The following data from the 2020 Professional Development Survey provides insight into
training participants' comfort levels participating in trainings during Covid-19 (n=353)

How often do you have access to a What sorts of online trainings
computer and reliable Internet access? have you taken?
Sometimes

3% Online Anytime [312]

Usually
25%

Online Real-Time [262]

Online Asynchronous [185]

Not Sure [5] I
Always

72% Never [6] I
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How likely are you to participate in
these types of trainings in the next year?
Likely Not Likely

Online Anytime (self-directed modules) 83% [293] 6% [22]
Online Real-Time (led by a trainer online) 69% [244] 12% [43]
Online Asynchronous (online college courses) ggoy [171] 34% [116]
Trainings Held In-Person 329 [109] 49% [169]
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How comfortable are you attending
in-person trainings in the following

circumstances:
Comfortable Not Comfortable
With only my coworkers in my workplace 62% [213] 23% [78]
At locations outside my workplace 24% [86] 54% [191]
With individuals from different workplaces 5394 [80] 61% [213]
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